

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9185 of 2022

Appellant :- Hariom

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Vikas Tripathi

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

This criminal appeal has been filed for suspension of sentence of the appellant u/s 389(1) to Proviso of the CrPC.

Heard Sri Rajrshi Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Shagir Ahmad, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Vikas Tripathi, learned counsel for the informant.

Judgment reserved.

Order Date :- 22.12.2023

Priya