



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9185 of 2022**

Hariom

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                                    |
|---------------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | M.P.S. Chauhan, Rajrshi Gupta,<br>Satyadeep Gautam |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | G.A., Vikas Tripathi                               |

---

**Court No. - 43**

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.  
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

1. Mr. Vikas Tripathi, counsel for the informant is present.
2. On the request of counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for today.
3. List this matter on 26.11.2025.
4. Meanwhile, counsel for the parties shall collect paper book from the office of this Court.

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)**

**November 12, 2025**  
Vandana Y.