



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9185 of 2022

Hariom

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	M.P.S. Chauhan, Rajrshi Gupta, Satyadeep Gautam
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Vikas Tripathi

Along with :

- Criminal Appeal No. 9644 of 2022:**
Sanjeev and 2 others
Versus
State of U.P.
 - Criminal Appeal No. 9885 of 2022:**
Anshu Aarya
Versus
State of U.P.
-

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

As prayed, list this case on **11.03.2026** as the **first case**.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

February 26, 2026

Aditya