



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9185 of 2022

Hariom

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	M.P.S. Chauhan, Rajrshi Gupta, Satyadeep Gautam
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Vikas Tripathi

Along with :

- 1. Criminal Appeal No. 9644 of 2022:**
Sanjeev and 2 others

Versus

State of U.P.

- 2. Criminal Appeal No. 9885 of 2022:**
Anshu Aarya

Versus

State of U.P.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

A counter affidavit has been filed to the application seeking admission of additional evidence by Mr. Vikas Tripathi, learned Counsel for the informant. It is taken on record. A counter affidavit has also been filed on behalf of the State by Ms. Manju Thakur, learned A.G.A.-I. The same is also taken on record. Let both the affidavits be numbered by the office.

Learned Counsel for the appellant is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the application **for orders** on **27.03.2026**.

March 19, 2026

Aditya

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)